Ohio Department of Mental Retardation and Developmental Disabilities County Board of Mental Retardation and Developmental Disabilities



000 -009	-nnay		(CBMR/DD II	NCIDE	CN	T REPORT (ITS	5)		-		
Incident No. County Client No.		ent No.	Client Name (Last, First, Middle, Surr			Sumame)	пате)					
BUTL			LAUREN						M/®			
Client Social Security No. Client I			Client D	Cate of Birth (mm/dd/yyyy) Facility No. 0910161		Facility Name						
Street Address					City Middletown			State Ohio		Zip Code		
and the same of th			cident Date	: (mus/dd/yyyy)			1	Time (00:00 30	0:00) (Cirole One) : AM (PM)			
MUI Reviewer Ass JIMMIE HARDIN	igned	Vi	ictim?)/N	Alleged Perpetrator? Y/N			Alleged Perpetrator Name				
Is the Alleged Perp SL Service Provide	etrator r? Y N	Alleged P	'erpetrator'	s Soc. Sec. No. (If S	IL Provide	H)	Neglect?	Attempted		Rights Code Violations		
Type of Incident Location: (Check One) A - Farry Intervention C - Adult Program B - Staff C - Volunteer B - Staff C - Volunteer D - Peer E - Residence D - Peer E - Client F - Unknown			nt: (Chec zation/Mo at Facility calth Inst Emergence Threatenin reaction to take mee of follow re	k C edical edical edical edical	One) cal tion Room Reaction: medication arion scribed dietary fical treatment	Abuse Cate A - Physi B - Sexu C - Theft D - Frauc Death Cate A - Natur B - Suici C - Hom D - Accie Fire or Dar (Check All A - Injur B - Reloo C - Inabi Law Enfor A - Arre B - Char C - Crim D - Incar	ical al gory: (Che ral de icide dent nage Resul Applicable y to the int cation of the litty to provi	ck One) ts: e) dividual (s) ne individua vide service tion: (Checi	al (s)			
Administrative (Check All Appl A - Staff susp B - Staff term C - Other admin O No admin	icable) ended inated sinistrative active istrative actions	taken 3/12	□ OI - (□ OC- (t Review Status: Open - Informatio Open - Informatio Incident Case Clo	on Compl sed Justil	ete	3/12/99	3/1:	2/99	m/dd/yyyy) ntiated:	talli	



Incident Statement: (Describe the incident completely, e.g., the circumstances and cause of incident, and the nature and extent of physical harm, etc, identifying interventions attempted, outcome for the individual with MR/DD, and responsible party(ies). Attach additional sheets, if necessary)			
CONSUMER NAME: LAUREN DATE OF INCIDENT: 2/25/99			
On 2/25/99, Community Support Services received a report from Abilities First Foundation			
stating a staff person was observed pinching Lauren and threatening to break her arm.			
This incident was witnessed by two other staff members. The accused employment was			
terminated effective immediately.			

Page 2 of 2

U I

Tile level report on Love

MAJOR UNUSUAL INCIDENT REPORT

Resident Name :		Lauren		Home Facility :	10ty House
	Last	First	М		
Incident Information	Date: 0/18/99	Time: 242	a.m. p.m.	(Shift) 21012	
	mark .			Other:	<u> </u>
Describe nature and e	extent of the incident in de	tail :			-12
2 ATS	s' reported	d to a s	<u>pervisor</u>	- Hat ATS	, 1 K
Verbally	+ Physica	lly abo	sed this	resident,	<u>Dy</u>
Object to the	nesile 1 6	residen	+ Dinche	d TK & STA	<u> </u>
"I will)	break your lu	cking arm	5", (NO-	le attacke	2 0
State	men (5.)				
					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Witness Information					
Name / Title	Li Baldini i a cara di	Address			Phone
		Supervisor S	Staff I ise		
Incident Reported	Date: 2 23 199 Ti	me: <u>9</u>	am p.m. Rep	orted by: Otherwent	(s; nEwelope
Emergency Informati	ion 911 Called	Yes No	If yes, what t	ime? a.m.	p.m.
Was resident tran	sported? Yes	No If yes:	Location	Time	a.m. p.m.
	nitted to the Hospital?		(No) .		
Reported to: Recor	d Name, Date and Time re	eported for each of the	following.		
Administrator on Ca	11. Plenninghan	- 2/23/99	Case Management	goon Dhu	2/24/99
Parent / Guardian	2/26/99 43/	, 1	Social Services	<i>U</i>	
Attending Physician				e or No	
	e Date:	Time:	_ a.m. p.m.	Orders given:	
Describe e ly additio	nal pertinent information	/action taken: 22	5 TK wa	s terminate	= · C - //
				See of	tached.
				Date <u>02/6</u>	26/99
Supervisors' Signate	are me	ele (C)	<u> </u>	700 -70	
ROUTING: Document	ment Signature and Date		Minera am Dude		•
Witness			Habilitation Manage	35	
	1 sual on	1 3/21/99	Residential Director		JAN 3/3/45
Social Services		7 11 1	Human Rights Com	17	
Executive Director	1/ /	7111	manimi ingilo coll		
"Note any further fo	ollow-up on the back of th	ns torur	1.	- 1 slaules 43	*S

To Whom It may Concern,

Thuraday February 18, 1999 9, Brendon Boiley & Donna Buch Were helping Terris Kirby to fix Laurem Laurem his Terris Kirby and Terris pinched Laurem on wight arm. Laurem his Terris again and Terris waid if you his me again. "I will break your fucking arms." 9, Brenda Bail told Terris whe is only a child. You whould not talk its her like that. The waid notody his me. I gets by with uit.

The same day my food 9 ordered came, Linic told me it was here. I waid I need you to stay at table cause Darrell Downing was on it. The told me to close bathroom door I teaus him on table alone. I told her I would not do that. The pot mad that day but she did watch Darrell D. Jo Me.

I hate to complain but ut us not bught for amyone to do that to amy handicapped person.

Brenda Bailey 2-21-99

received,

erri Kirby was helping me with LAUREN

Bernda Bailey was helping too, we was Chair and sherkest on pinching us har and churen pinched terri Kirky and and Lauren pinched terri Kirky and Terri told Lauren to keep her Fucking trying to Fix LAURIEN STRAP ON her HAND OFF OF her OR She WAS going to Break LAUREN HANDS, Itald TERR that she was a Little and She don't Know No Better and that shie Should watch her mouth she didn't Listen to me. This HAPPened on Thursday 18th of 200 PMR PASTI She made me so made I WAS working so hard that wight I FORgot to tell the NURSEON Terri Kirby. For what she said TO LAUREN.

> Donna Bush Afg 2-21-99

Acris 0

Memo

To:

Terri Kirby

From:

Alecia Estep

Date:

02/24/99

Re:

Termination

It was reported to me by two Residential employees that on February 18, 1999 you were observed to pinch a resident and state "I will break your fucking arms." This is a violation of Policy 006-1 (Standards of Conduct), Policy 006-6 (Abuse and Neglect) and the State of Ohio Rights of Mentally Retarded or Developmentally Disabled Previously on February 2, 1999, you were given a written warning regarding breaks and the use of profanity. On February 11, 1999, you were given an unsatisfactory 90 day review continuing your orientation period for 60 days and a work improvement plan.

Based on the above information and the latest incident that occurred during your extended orientation period, I regret to inform you that your employment with Abilities First is terminated immediately.

Alecia Estep, Supervisor

Date

Terri Kirbv •

Date

Teri Eisele, Nursing Manager

Date

Dennis Grant, Director of Client Services

File Staff accused re arrigned. no endence to JAL INCIDENT REPORT Home Facility: Dotu Lauren Resident Name: ___ Last Incident Information Date: 2/25/99 Time: 230 Shift SM School ____ Workshop ____ Outing ___ __ Other: _ Location: Describe nature and extent of the incident in detail: Offer Dei + verbally a bused See attached Witness Information Phone Address Supervisor Staff Use Incident Reported Date: 2/25/99 Time: 2/30 a.m. p.m. Reported by: Levil 911 Called ____ Yes ____ No If yes, what time? ____ Emergency Information Was resident transported? Yes _____ No If yes: Location _____ Time ____ Was resident admitted to the Hospital? Reported to: Record Name, Date and Time reported for each of the following. Administrator on Call Danis Star Stal 99 Am Case Management Joan Olace 2/24/99 Am Parent / Guardian 2/26/99 42/ ocial Services 911 Operator Name or No. Attending Physician _ Orders given: ____ Date: _____ Time: ____ a.m. p.m. Physician's Response Describe any additional pertinent information /action taken: ______ lient's Kights. They will be informed in writing that i immediate termination Date 2/56 Supervisors' Signature/ Title_ ROUTING: Document Signature and Date Nurse on Duty __ Nursing Manager MARE C Habilitation Manager 9/26/99 Residential Director/ / 1827 Social Services Delout Ene

44 Human Rights Comm.

Jax ed 2/24/89 42%

Executive Director A. I bland

"Note any further follow-up on the back of this form."

Do athom it May Concern April & Stephanei Doth has Dirched Lauren plenty of times when she has perched them. Duo April bit lauren on the fenger when lauren bit her. April has made Statements that the ubs going to signan her head like a grapee. Streety Jano, Perri Hely

The second secon

TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT

TIME : 02/26/1999 16:18 NAME : DOTTY HOUSE FAX : 7273017 TEL : 4295005

02/26 16:15 815138675783 00:02:31 06 OK STANLARD ECM

Ohio Department of Mental Retardation and Developmental Disabilities County Board of Mental Retardation and Developmental Disabilities

CBMR/DD INCIDENT REPORT (ITS)

Incident No.	acident No. County Client No. C			Client	Client Name (Last, First, Middle, Surname) Gender LAUREN M/F					_		
Client Social Security No. Client I			Pate of Birth (mm/dd/yyyy) Facility No. 0 9 1 0 1 6 1 City			Facility Name Abilities First Foundation State Zip Code						
MUI Reviewer Assigned 2/25/99 Victim?			2/25/99 Victim?) (mm/dd/yyyy)	Middletown y) Incident Time Known? Y N Alleged Perpetrator? Y/N			Ohio Incident Time (00:0 2:30 Alleged Pexpetrator	: AM (PM)			
Is the Alleged Perpe SL Service Provider	trator ? ŶN	Allege	d Perpetrator'	s Soc. Sec. No. (If S	L Provide	er)	Neglect?		Attempted Suicide?		_	de Violations? Yes
Type of Incident Location: (Check One) A - Early Intervention B - School C - Adult Program D - Community Employment E - Residence F - Other: Notification: (Check All Applicable) A - Local Law Enforcement Agency B - ODMR/DD Office of Licensure C - CDHS Children's Protective Services/ Children's Services Bureau D - Relative E - Legal Guardian F- Other:				Check One) A - Family B - Staff C - Volunteer D - Peer E - Client F - Unknown Health Treatmen A - Hospitaliz Treatment B - Mental He C - Hospital F Check One) A - Adverse T B - Failure to C - Failure to plans	nt: (Chec ration/Mo t Facility ealth Inst Emergence Threatening eaction to take mee follow p	ion/Medical acility th Institution ergency Room eatening Reaction: ID - Accident Fire or Damage Results: (Check All Applicable) ID A - Injury to the individual (s) ID B - Relocation of the individual (s) ID C - Inability to provide services			lual (s) dividual (s services (Check O			
(Check All Applic	(Check All Applicable) □ OI - O □ A - Staff suspended □ DC - O □ B - Staff terminated □ CL - In			t Review Status: Open - Information Open - Information neident Case Clos	n Compl	g ete		Date Case Closed (mm/dd/yyyy)				
C - Other administrative actions taken D No administrative actions taken Committee C			Mystle (Jarell tvjegr of	MU	3/12/99 I Reviewer/ Date	1	s the incident substa	ntiat	ed:		

Incident Statement: (Describe the incident completely, e.g., the circumstances and cause of incident, and the nature and extent of physical harm, etc, identifying interventions attempted, outcome for the individual with MR/DD, and responsible party(ies). Attach additional sheets, if necessary)						
CONSUMER NAME: LAUREN DAT	E OF INCIDENT: 2/25/99					
On 2/25/99, Community Support Services received a report from Abilities First Foundation						
stating a staff person was observed pinching Lauren and threat	ening to break her arm.					
This incident was witnessed by two other staff members. The	accused employment was					
terminated effective immediately.						
	·					

Jego fired ether tops re assigned no suitence to support claime

Memo

To:

Terri Kirby

From:

Alecia Estep

Date:

02/24/99

Re:

Termination

It was reported to me by two Residential employees that on February 18, 1999 you were observed to pinch a resident and state "I will break your tucking arms." This is a violation of Policy 006-1 (Standards of Conduct), Policy 006-6 (Abuse and Neglect) and the State of Ohio Rights of Mentally Retarded or Developmentally Disabled Previously on February 2, 1999, you were given a written warning regarding breaks and the use of profanity. On February 11, 1999, you were given an unsatisfactory 90 day review continuing your orientation period for 60 days and a work improvement plan.

Based on the above information and the latest incident that occurred during your extended orientation period, I regret to inform you that your employment with Abilities First is terminated immediately.

Alecia Estep, Supervisor

Terri Kirby .

Date

Date

25

Teri Eisele, Nursing Manager

Date

Dennis Grant, Director of Client Services

MAJOR UNUSUAL INCIDENT REPORT	
Resident Name: Lauren	Home Facility: Doty toose
Last First	
Incident Information Date: 2/25/99 Time: 230 am. (p.m.	shift 2M
Location: Home School Workshop Outing	Other:
	4.0
Describe nature and extent of the incident in detail: After Deins - Ferri Kirby Stated AP + 5H P resident + Verbally a bosed	raina Hi-
terri Kirby Stated AP & Ott P	His resident
resident + verbally a busea	TAL STREET
Witness Information (See attached)	
Witness Information	47 - 200
Name / Title Address	Phone
Supervisor Staff! See	4
Incident Reported Date: 2/35 199 Time: 2.30 a.m. p.m. Re	greed by: Cerri Kerling
Emergency information 911 Called Yes No lf yes, what	ine? a.m. p.m. O
Was resident transported? Yes No If yes: Location	Timeam. p.m.
Was resident admitted to the Hospital? Yes	
Reported to: Record Name, Date and Time reported for each of the following.	
Administrator on Call De Share Soldel 99 Am Case Managemen	Joan Chare 2/26/99 AV
Parent / Guardian Social Services	
Attending Physician911 Operator Nar	or No.
Physician's Response Date: Time: a.m. p.m.	Orders given:
•	
Describe any additional pertinent information faction taken: (a this time	Laure wiel
not receive care from AM as &	
	ch 100
Supervisors' Signature' Title Hiseland (3to)	Date 256/99
ROUTING: Document Signature and Date	
Witness Nurse on Duty	
Nursing Manager Acc Change Habilitation Manage	!
Social Services Residential Director	
Executive Director Human Rights Com	-
*Note any further follow-up on the back of this form.	red 2124 (89 43%

MAJOR UNUSU/	AL INCIDENT REPORT	
	-	Home Facility: Doty House
Resident Name : Last First	The state of the s	nome rating.
Incident Information Date: 2/18/99 Time: 200	am p.m	(Shift)
	:	
Location: Home School Work	shopOuting	Other:
Describe nature and extent of the incident in detail:		
2 ATSS' recorded to	a Supervise t	that MS 1K
Machally & Physically as	oused the	resident by
outly to resident & resident	leat Olachy	
"I will Dreak your fucking a	rms" No	e attached
Statements.		
Witness Information		
Name / Title · Address	~\$4.	Phone
PASSEL AND		
Incident Reported Date: 2153 99 Time 9	risor Staff Use	orted by Statements; NEWelope
Incident Reported Date:	No If was what	ine? a.m. p.m.
Emergency Information 911 Called 1es	vari l'acction	Time a.m. p.m.
Was resident transported? Yes	yes, cocadon	
Was resident admitted to the Hospital? Yes	- (No	
Reported to: Record Name, Date and Time reported for each of Administrator on Call . Herwitcher 2/23/99	of the following.	Car 1/11 2/26/199
Administrator on Call . Mennioshan 21331977	Case Nonogemen	Jane Drane Joseph
Parent/Guardian <a>/24		1
Attending Physician	911 Operator Nam	e or No.
Physician's Response Date: Time:	a.n. p.m.	Orders given:
Describe any additional pertinent information faction taken:	2/25 TK Wa	1 - 1/
		See attached.
	·	
	,	
Supervisors' Signature/ Title Research	:	Date 2/26/99
ROUTING: Document Signature and Date		
Witness	Nurse or Duty	
Nursing Manager " / See alrane	Habilitation Manag	
Social Services	Residential Director	
Executive Director	Human Rights Con	. <u></u>
*Note any further follow-up on the back of this form.	1	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
		40-11 2134 19 Y T 17P

To Whom It may Concern,

Thuraday February 8, 1999 9, Brenda
Bailey & Donna Bush were relping Ferri Kirby to fix
Lauren Cantens catraps on chain Lauren hit Luri Kurby
and Luri pinched Lauren on wight arm. Lauren hit
Lerri again and Luri waid if ou hit me again
(1) will break your fucking arms." 9, Brenda Baile
told Lerri whe is only a child you whould not
talk to her like that. She waid robody hits me
I gets by with it.

The same day my food 9 or dered came, Leni told me it was here. I waid I need you to stay at table cause Darrell Downing was on it. She told me to close bathroom door I heave him on table alone. I told her I would not do that. The got mad that day but she did watch Darrell D. Jon me.

I hate to complain but it is not vight for anyone to do that its any handicapped person.

Bremela Bailey 2-21-99

roceived ,

erri Kirby was helping me with LAUREN

Javid Brenda Bailey was helping 700, we was trying to Fix LAuren & FRAP on her Chair and she kept on pinching us hard and Lauren Pinched terr Kirby and Terri told Lauren to key her Fucking HAND OFF OF her OR She WAS, going to Break LAUREN HANDS, It told terr that she was a little and she don't Know No Better and that shie Should watch her mother she didn't Listen to nite this HAPPened on Thursday 18th of 100 Por pasty: She made me so made I was working so hard that wight I Korgot to tell the Murseon Terri Kirby. For what she said TO LAUREN.

Donna Bush Ats

CONTRACT #0900010

BUTLER COUNTY BOARD OF MENTAL RETARDATION AND DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES CASE MANAGEMENT SERVICES

01/12/99 08:30:00 08:40:00 B K O V 1 Completed MUI report #0066N-98.

2) CONTACT CODE 1) LOCATION CODE R. Housing/Placement L. Needs Assessment G. With Individual A. Hospital S. Interpersonal M. Crisis Intervention H. With Individual/Phone B. In Office T. Monitoring N. Information/Referral I. With Essential Other C. Residential Fac/Home U. Comprehensive Evaluation J. With Essential Other/Phone O. U.I.R. D. Place of Employ/Day V. U.I.R. Follow-up K. Written P. Service Honitoring Prog/School W. Crisis Resolution Q. Service Coordinating E. Transport of Client X. Other F. Other Y. Team Heeting PRIMARY DIAG CODE: 03190 SERVICE PERIOD: 01/01/99 - 01/31/99 (1599) HEDICAID LAUREN NAME: CASE MANAGER: CM CASE/PROGRESS NOTES 1 2 3 4 UNITS

3) SERVICE CODE

4) SERV NEEDS CODE

JHJ

CONTRACT #0900010

BUTLER COUNTY BOARD OF MENTAL RETARDATION AND DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

CASE MANAGEMENT SERVICES

1)	LOCATION	COMP
~ 1	TOURTION	CUUE

- A. Hospital
- B. In Office
- C. Residential Fac/Home
- D. Place of Employ/Day Prog/School
- E. Transport of Client
- F. Other

- 2) CONTACT CODE
- G. With Individual
- H. With Individual/Phone
- T. With Essential Other
- J. With Essential Other/Phone
- K. Written

(1599)

- 3) SERVICE CODE
- L. Needs Assessment
- M. Crisis Intervention
- N. Information/Referral
- O. U.I.R.
- P. Service Monitoring
- Q. Service Coordinating
- 4) SERV NEEDS CODE
- R. Housing/Placement
- S. Interpersonal
- T. Monitoring
- U. Comprehensive Evaluation
- V. U.I.R. Follow-up
- W. Crisis Resolution
- X. Other
- Y. Team Meeting

SERVICE PERIOD: 03/01/99 - 03/31/99

PRIMARY DIAG CODE: 03190

NAME:

MEDICAID #

CASE MANAGER

pon:

DATE

CASE/PROGRESS NOTES

1 2 3 4 UNITS

03/04/99 02:00:00 03:30:00 C I O V

6 Meeting at Doty House with Debbie Ewers to discuss this allegation. It was JHJ reported that a staff person, Texri Kerby, pinched and verbally abused Lauren. This incident was witnessed by 2 other staff member. See file for witnesses statements. Debbie stated that the accused was fired. CSS closed

03/08/99 08:45:00 08:50:00 B K O V

O Completed abuse report #7A99 to ODMR/DD. Acknowledged staff was fired and JHJ requested case be closed.